Send Tax Notice To: J. TODD DAVIE 1031 DUNNAVANT PLACE BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY

QUITCLAIM DEED (TO PERFECT TITLE)

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED is made this ______ day of ______, 2013 between Gabe Y. Davie. ("Grantor") and the Todd Davie 2004 Irrevocable Trust ("Grantee"). References herein to the "Grantor" and "Grantee" shall include the successors and assigns of the Grantor and Grantee, respectively.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Grantee, together with other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release, quitclaim and convey unto Grantee, without warranty of any kind, all of Grantor's right, title, interest and claim in or to the real property and improvements thereon situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit (the "Property"):

PARCEL I: E1/2 OF SE1/4; all that part of E1/2 of W1/2 of SE1/4 and all that part of NW1/4 of NW1/4 of SE1/4 lying South of center line of Highway 43, also known as Bear Creek Road; said land being located in Section 1, Township 19 South, Range 1 West; Shelby County, Alabama.

PARCEL II: Commence at the SE corner of the SW1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 1, Township 19 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama; thence proceed West along the South boundary of said Section for a distance of 606.11 feet to the point of beginning. From this beginning point continue West along the South boundary of said Section 1 for a distance of 100 feet; thence turn an angle of 86 degrees 29 minutes to the right and proceed North for a distance of 586.89 feet; thence turn an angle of 86 degrees 29 minutes to the left and proceed West for a distance of 100 feet; thence turn an angle of 93 degrees 31 minutes to the left and proceed South for a distance of 646.89 feet; thence turn an angle of 86 degrees 29 minutes to the left and proceed East for a distance of 200 feet; thence turn an angle of 93 degrees 31 minutes to the left and proceed North for a distance of 60 feet to the point of beginning.

APPROXIMATELY +/- 125 ACRES.

20130205000049790 1/4 \$22.00 20130205000049790 of Probate; AL Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate; 02/05/2013 11:09:56 AM FILED/CERT

Subject to ad valorem taxes for 2013 and subsequent years and to all easements, restrictions, and rights-of-way of record. This conveyance is made free and clear of any mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property unto Grantee forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grand year first above written.	antor has executed this Quitclaim Deed on the day
and year miscabove written.	
	Caba V. Davisa
	Gabe Y. Davie
STATE OF ALABAMA	
SIAIL OF ALADAMA	
COUNTY OF, TOFFORSON	
Deed, and who is known to me, acknow	ic, in and for said County in said State, hereby certify whose name is signed to the foregoing Quitclaim ledged before me on this day that, being informed of she with will full authority, executed the same late.
GIVEN under my hand and offici	ial seal this 9th day of Tallary . 2013
	ash sew
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: ASHLEY K. DAVIE Notary Public Alabama State At Large My Commission Expires 12/10/16
20130205000	049790 2/4 \$22.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

02/05/2013 11:09:56 AM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

Trustee Resignation

I, Gabe Y. Davie, Trustee of the Todd Davie 2004 Irrevocable Trust (hereinafter the "Trust") hereby resign as trustee of the Trust, with said resignation to become effective as of the date that this document is delivered to counsel for Todd Davie.

The successor Trustee shall be appointed pursuant to the terms of the Trust.

In witness thereof, I hereby sign my Resignation as Trustee of the above Trust.

Trustee

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of August, 2011.

Notary Public

Printed name: Diane M. Asnus

My commission expires: 9-14-15

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

02/05/2013 11:09:56 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in acco	rdance with Code of Alabama 1	975, Section 40-22-1	
Grantor's Name	(Jahe Y. Davie	Grantee's Name	STOROGADAVIE 2004 STOROGADA TRUST	
Mailing Address				
	B'Mm, AL 35242	_	1031 Dunnavant Pl	
			B'ham, AL 35242	
Property Address	Indeveloped	Date of Sale	e 1-9-2013	
		Total Purchase Price		
		or_		
20130205000049790 4/4		Actual Value	\$	
- a. v Caty ludge of f		Or Annon and a Mandagh Males	- A 2 3000 (1)00	
02/05/2013 11:09:56 AM	M FILED/CERT	Assessor's Market Value	3 8 0 000, 00	
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary				
•	ne) (Recordation of docum	-		
Bill of Sale	_1	Appraisal Other Property	$\Delta M_{\rm c} = 100$	
Sales Contrac Closing Stater		Voller Kolman	y rosa your	
Closling State				
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced				
above, the filing of	this form is not required.			
		Instructions		
	d mailing address - provide t	the name of the person or p	ersons conveying interest	
to property and the	eir current mailing address.			
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.				
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.				
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.				
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
Actual value - if the	property is not being sold, t	he true value of the property	y, both real and personal, being	
conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a				
licensed appraiser	or the assessor's current ma	arket value.		
If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value,				
excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the				
responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized				
pursuant to Code of	of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (n).		
I attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and				
accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition				
of the penalty indic	ated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	75 § 40-22-1 (h).		
Date 2-5-2013)	Print Bille ME	brty	
		Band		
Unattested	/:£:	Sign // / /- // // Sign	2010 Ward Amend Dairelle and	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grant	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one	

Form RT-1